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The Certificate Of
Environmental Management System

The Certificate Of
Quality Management System
Certificate Naw ¢ MUZ2Q01364R2IM
GUANGZHOU MAYER CORP., LTD.
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Occupational Health and Safety
Management System Certificate
Certificate o, : CTCMOZIEMTISRIM
GUANGZHOU MAYER CORP., LTD.
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Certificate No. : CTCR9ZISI0S6TRIM
GUANGZHOU MAYER CORP., LTD.
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According to your srganization’s application, sur company carried
out audit and in nceordunce with the for
Environmental Manogement System (GB/T24001-20161S014001:2015),
it i i The seope of the
cerifiod EMS is:

According to your s appli s
out audit and certification in accordance with the Oceupational
Health Sy i Use Guide
(GRT45001-2021S046001:2018), 1t accords with the requiremenis
through assessment, The scope of the certified OHSMS is:
Processing of steel strip and steel plate; manufacture and sales of
stainless stecl welded pipe, stainless stecl pipe connecting piece
and carban structural steel welded steel pipe {excluding
pressure pipe) and related management activities

It e 20160929
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According to your organization's application, our company carried
out audit and certification in accordance with the requirements for
Quality Management System  (GBIT10001-20161S08001:3018), it
accards with the requirements through assessment. The scope of the
certified QMS is:

Processing of steel strip and steel plate; manufacture and sales of
stainless steel welded pipe, stainless stcel pipe connecting piece and
carbon structural steel welded steel pipe (exeluding pressare pipe)

Processing of steel strip and steel plate; manufacture and sales of
taink ded pi inless steel pipe ing pi
and carbon structural steel welded steel pipe (excluding
pressure pipe) and related management activities
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Guangdang Quality Testing CTC Certification Co.,
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Guangdong Quality Testing CTC Certification Co., Lid.
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Stainless Steel Pipes For L|qU|d Dellvery

WERME :
INLAMZ -
INIEEE .
EMER :
PATIRE ¢

304.304L.316.316L.321.310S.2205%

15-3820mm

1.5-50mm

em, BB M ITERET PRI EITRERAFEA

GB/T 12771-2008 i Hix A A B NIREINE

HG 20537.(1-4)-1992B AR FENIRIEWNE

ASTM A312/A312M-2005 LM IR1Z R KA FHNLIRE
GB/T21832-20085 FR{A R EABI AT NIFIZNE

FmiA Fml OZERTRI AEROER. R A TREFT .

Product Application: Products are widely applicableinthearea of chemical,industry,
petroleum, papermaking, energy, sewage engineering and etc.




W TET

MAYER ERSHEADI

RIEHENIERANFENE

Stainless Steel Pipes For Liquid Delivery

E+RGB/T 12771.HG20537.1-4 EFFASTM A312.A778(B36.19)
FRIE SN IhE EE NS 1z =R
Nominal Outside O Thickness(mm) g;%g?ﬂugde o%t:qlm) Thiclg_eg(mm)
DN A 8 55 10S = 20S NPS inch 0.D 55 10S 40S
8 1/4" 13.7 1.24 1.65 2.24
10 17.2 14.0 - 165 - 10 3/8" 17.2 1.24 1.65 2.31
15 21.3 18.0 1.60 2.10 2.60 15 1/2" 21.3 1.65 2.11 2.77
20 26.9 250 160 2.10 2.60 20 3/4" 26.7 1.65 2.11 2.87
25 33.7 320 160 2.80 3.20 25 1" 33.4 1.65 2.77 3.38
32 42.4 380 160  2.80 3.20 32 11/4" 4222 1.65 2.77 365
40 48.3 45.0 1.60 2.80 3.20 40 11/2" 483 1.65 2.77 3.68
50 60.3 57.0 160 2.80 3.60 50 2" 60.3 1.65 2.77 3.91
65 76.1 76.0 2.00 3.00 3.60 65 21/2"  73.0 2.11 3.05 5.16
80 88.9 89.0  2.00 3.00 4.00 80 3" 88.9 2.11 3.05 5.49
90 = - 2.00 3.00 4.00 90 31/2" 101.6 2.11 3.05 5.74
100 1143 108.0 2.00 3.00 4.00 100 4" 1143 2.11 3.05 6.02
125 139.7  133.0 2.90 3.40 5.00 125 5" 1413  2.77 3.40 6.55
150 168.3  159.0 2.90 3.40 5.00 150 6" 168.3  2.77 3.40 7.11
200 219.1  219.0 2.90 4.00 6.30 200 8" 219.1 277 3.76 8.18
250 273.0 = 273.0 3.60 4.00 6.30 250 0" 273.1  3.40 4.19 9.27
300 323.9 3250 4.00 450 6.30 300 12" 323.9  3.96 4,57 9.53
350 355.6 3770 4.00 5.00 8.00 350 14" 355.6  3.96 4,78 9.53
400 406.4 426.0 4.00 500 8.00 400 16" 406.4  4.19 4,78 9.53
450 457.2  478.0 4.00 500 8.00 450 18" 4572 4.19 4,78 9.53
500 508.0 529.0 5.00 5.60 10.00 500 20" 508.0 4.78 5.54 9.53
550 - - 5.00 5.60 10.00 550 22" 558.8 4.78 5.54
600 610.0 630.0 5.60 6.30 1000 600 24" 609.6  5.54 6.35 9.53
650 650.0 - 8.00 10.00 13.00 650 26" 660.4  7.92 9.53 | 12.70
700 711.0 720.0 8.00 10.00 13.00 700 28" 711.2 7.92 9.53 12.70
750 762.0 = 8.00 10.00 13.00 30" 762.0  7.92 9.53 = 12.70
800 813.0 820.0 8.00 10.00 13.00 800 Bog 812.8  7.92 9.53  12.70
850 864.0 = 8.00 10.00 13.00 34" 863.6  7.92 9.53 = 12.70
900 914.0  920.0 8.00 10.00 13.00 900 36" 914.4 7.92 9.53 12.70
950 965.0 - 8.00 10.00 13.00 38" 965.2 9.53 = 12.70
1000 1016.0  1020.0 “r3ufs/maE, ZRMI BN 1000 40" 1016.0

PR/ R R, ST i

Nominal diameter and walll
thickness subject to the approval
of vendor and purchaser.

| | I Nominal diameter and walll I I |
thickness subject to the approval

2000 2032.0 2032.0 of vendor and purchaser. 2000 80" 2032.0
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Stainless Steel Pipe Fittings And Flanges

EAMB:304.304L.316.316L.321.310S.2205%

MI Y42 :15-1500mm

MIEEE:ZRITIRE

BHER EFHNIERELPAUEITERE T

HITHRE : GB/T12459-201 75 &IXT IR & ¢4
HG/T20592-2009 %I &B5= (PN& )
GB/T9119-2010tR X FIEMHIE 2=
ASTMB16.5-20098 = NE=ZEH

oAl ZERTHI A ER R S IESF T,

Product Application: Products arewidely applicablein the area of chemical,industry,
petroleum, papermaking,energy,sewage engineering and etc.
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K#290°,45°25 3k T 7 -
Long Radius 90°/45° Elbow A & /
B [
L D D ]
GB/T12459-2017
NIRRT FWOALSMED/mm AR E IR E

DN NPS | &5 Il &5 90° Z53k B/mm 90° I3k B/mm
15 1/2 21.3 18 38 16
20 3/4 26.9 25 38 19
25 1 33.7 32 38 22
32 11/4 42.4 38 48 25
40 11/2 48.3 45 57 29
50 2 60.3 57 76 35
65 21/2 73.0 76 95 44
80 3 88.9 89 114 51
90 31/2 101.6 133 57
100 4 114.3 108 152 64
125 5 141.3 133 190 79
150 6 168.3 159 225 95
200 8 219.1 219 305 127
250 10 273.0 273 381 159
300 12 323.9 325 457 190
350 14 355.6 377 533 222
400 16 406.4 426 610 254
450 18 457 480 686 286
500 20 508 530 762 318
550 22 559 838 343
600 24 610 630 914 381
650 26 660 991 406
700 28 711 720 1067 438
750 30 762 1143 470
800 32 813 820 1219 502
850 34 864 1295 533
900 36 914 1372 565
950 38 965 1448 600
1000 40 1016 1524 632
1050 42 1067 1600 660
1100 44 1118 1676 695
1150 46 1168 1753 727
1200 48 1219 1829 759
1300 52 1321 1981 821
1400 56 1422 2134 884

1500 60 1524 2286 947




W MHED

MAYER EXRSHEARI

FR=a. &

Equaltee/Cross

GB/T12459-2017

ON
15
20
25
32
40
50
65
80
90
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950
1000
1050
1100
1150
1200
1300
1400
1500

DR

NPS
1/2
3/4

11/4
11/2

21/2

31/2

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
52
56
60
DN 650 (8iNPS26) RE L FH=

A
D — - I —
Y
-+ C L ) C Ll
B EA%E5ME D/mm

| &5 &35
21.3 18
26.9 25
33.7 32
42.4 38
48.3 4S
60.3 57
73.0 76
88.9 89
101.6

114.3 108
141.3 133
168.3 159
219.1 219
273.0 273
3238 325
355.6 377
406.4 426
457 480
508 530
559

610 630
660

711 720
762

813 820
864

914

965

1016

1067

1118

1168

1219

1321

1422

1524

FEB/mm

25
29
38
48
57
64
76
86
95
105
124
143
178
216
254
279
305
343
381
419
432
495
521
559
597
635
673
711
749
762
813
851
889
978
1054
1118

BAPYE, MAHEEFEE RTIEATFDN 600 (FANPS24) R E LU FAIIUIE,

& B/mm

25
29
38
48
57
64
76
86
95
105
124
143
178
216
254
279
305
343
381
419
432
495
521
559
597
635
673
711
749
711
762
800
838
908
978
1054
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Reducing tee/Cross i 4
'y [ ] M
- L
" 1=:=[ S
-
GB/T12459-2017 SRR
ABRT WOSME D/mm AR 2 Ui T
E&D/mtn % & DI/mm xE  XE
DN NPS | 51 Il %5 | &5 Il %75 C/mm | M/mm
15X 15X10 1/2X1/2X3/8 21.3 18 172 14 25 25
15X15X8 1/2X1/2X1/4 21.3 13.5 25 25
20X 20X15 3/4X3/4X1/2 26.9 25 21.3 18 29 29
20X20X10 3/4X3/4X3/8 26.9 25 17.2 14 29 29
25X 25X20 1X1X3/4 33.7 32 26.9 25 38 38
25X25X15 1X1X1/2 33.7 32 21.3 18 38 38
32X32X25 11/4X11/4X1 42.4 38 337 32 48 48
32X32X15  11/4X11/4X1/2 42.4 38 21.3 18 48 48
40X40X32  11/2X11/2X11/4 48.3 45 42.4 38 57 57
40X40X15 11X 11/2X1/2 48.3 45 21.3 18 57 57
50X50X40 2X2X11/2 60.3 57 48.3 45 64 60
50X50X20 2X2X3/4 60.3 57 26.9 25 64 44
65X 65X50 21/2X21/2X2 73.0 76 60.3 57 76 70
65X 65X25 21/2X21/2X1 73.0 76 33.7 32 76 57
80X 80X65 3X3X21/2 88.9 89 73.0 76 86 83
80X80X32 3X3X11/4 88.9 89 42.4 38 86 70
90X 90X80 31/2X31/2X3 101.6 889 95 92
90X90X40  31/2X31/2X21/2 101.6 48.3 95 79
100X 100X 90 4X4X31/2 114.3 1016 105 102
100X100X40 4X4X11/2 114.3 108 48.3 45 105 86
125X 125X100 5X5X4 141.3 133 114.3 108 124 117
125X125X50 5X5X2 141.3 133 60.3 57 124 105
150X 150X125 6X6X5 168.3 159 141.3 133 143 137
150X150X65 6X6X21/2 168.3 159 73.0 76 143 121
200X200 X 150 8X8X6 219.1 219 1683 159 178 168
200X200X90 8X8X31/2 219.1 101.6 178 152
250X250X200 10X10X8 273.0 273 219.1 219 216 203
250X250X100 10X10X4 273.0 273 114.3 108 216 184
300X300X250 12X12X10 323.9 325 213.0 273 254 241
300X300X125 12X12X5 323.9 325 141.3 133 254 216
350X 350 X300 14X14X12 355.6 377 323.9 325 279 270
350X350X150 14X14X6 355.6 377 168.3 159 279 238

400X 400X350 16X16X14 406.4 426 3556 377 305 305
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FR=18. M’

Reducing tee/Cross

DIR
DN NPS
400X400X 150 16 X16X6
450X450X400 18X18X16
450X450X200 18X18X8
500X500X450 20X20X18
500X500X200 20X20X8
550X 550X500 22 X22X20
550X550X250 22X22X10
600X600X550 24X24X22
600X 600X250 24X24X10
650X650 X600 26 X26X24
650X 650X550 26X26X22
650X 650X300 26 X26X12
700X700 X650 28 X28X26
700X700X 300 28X 28X12
750X750X700 30X30X28
750X750X250 30X30X 10
800X800X750 32X32X30
800X800 X350 32X32X14
850X850X800 34X34X32
850X850X400 34 X34X16
900X900X850 36X 36X34
900X900 X400 36X36X16
950X950 X900 38X38X36
950X950X450 38X 38X18
1000X1000X950 40X40X 38
1000X1000X450 40X40X18
1050X1050X 1000 42X42X40
1050X1050X400 42 X42X16
1100X1100X1050 44 X 44X42
1100X1100X500 44X 44X20
1150X1150X1100 A6X46X44
1150X1150 X550 46 X46X22
1200X1200X1150 48X 48X46
1200X 1200X550 48X 48X22

F% D/mtn
| &5
406.4
457
457
508
508
559
559
610
610
660
660
660
711
711
762
762
813
813
864
864
914
914
965
965
1016
1016
1067
1067
1118
1118
1168
1168
1219
1219

KO 5ME D/mm

I &%

426
480
480
530
530

630

720

820

| &5
168.3
406.4
219.1
457
219.1
508
273.0
559
273.0
610
559
323.9
660
323.9
711
273.0
762
355.6
813
406.4
864
406.4
914
457
965
457
1016
406.4
1067
508
1118
559
1168
559

& DI/mm
&5
159
426
219
480
219

273

325

377

DN 350 (ZNFS14) RHL FW =@ IiE, MAKEE.

16‘;.‘(‘;

RO EIGE
£ 8
C/mm M/mm
305 264
343 330
343 298
381 368
381 324
419 406
419 359
432 432
432 384
495 483
495 470
495 422
521 521
521 448
559 546
559 460
597 584
597 508
635 622
635 533
673 660
673 559
711 711
711 597
749 749
749 622
762 711
762 635
813 762
813 686
851 800
851 724
889 838
889 737



NN NETD

MAYER ERSHEADI

Fi ROREE —~_
[}
Concentric/Eccentric Reducer 4
D - Di pl H—
— U
;
14, p—: >
GB/T12459-2017
WORSME D/mm
ATRT F% D/mtn % DI 3 1 %2 35
& DI/mm H/mm
DN NPS | &5 &5 | &5 Il &%
20X15 3/4X1/2 26.9 25 21.3 18 38
20X10 3/4X3/8 269 25 17.2 14 38
25X20 1X3/4 33.7 32 26.9 25 51
25X15 1X1/2 33.7 32 21.3 18 51
32X25 11/4X1 42.4 38 33.7 32 51
32X15 11/4 X1/2 42.4 38 21.3 18 51
40X32 11/2 X11/4 48.3 45 42.4 38 64
40X15 11/2 X1/2 48.3 45 21.3 18 64
50X40 2X11/2 60.3 57 48.3 45 76
50X20 2X3/4 60.3 57 26.9 25 76
65X50 21/2X2 73.0 76 60.3 57 89
65X25 21/2X1 73.0 76 33.7 32 89
80X 65 3X21/2 88.9 89 73.0 76 89
80X32 3X11/4 889 89 42.4 38 89
90X80 31/2 X3 101.6 88.9 102
90X32 31/2X11/4 101.6 42.4 102
100X90 4 X31/2 114.3 101.6 102
100X40 4X11/2 114.3 108 48.3 45 102
125X100 5X4 1413 133 114.3 108 127
125X50 5X2 141.3 133 60.3 57 127
150X125 6X5 168.3 159 141.3 133 140
150X65 6X21/2 168.3 159 73.0 76 140
200X150 8X6 219.1 219 168.3 159 152
200X90 8X31/2 219.1 101.6 152
250X200 10X8 273.0 273 219.1 219 178
250X100 10X4 273.0 273 114.3 108 178
300X250 12X10 323,9 325 273.0 273 203
300X125 12X5 323.9 325 141.3 133 203
350X300 14X12 3556 377 323.9 325 330
350X250 14X10 355.6 377 273.0 273 330
350X150 14X6 355.6 377 168.3 159 330
400X350 16X14 406.4 426 355.6 377 356
400X200 16X8 406.4 426 219.1 219 356
450X400 18X16 457 480 406.4 426 381

450X250 18X10 457 480 273.0 273 381




W MHED

MAYER EXRSHEARI

=0 N=F=&-"
B RORREE
Concentric/Eccentric Reducer

GB/T12459-2017

DN
500X450
500X300
550X500
550X350
600X 550
600X400
650X600
650X 450
700X650
700X500
750X 700
750X 550
800X 750
800X600
850X 800
850X650
900X850
900X650
950X900
950X700
950X650
1000X950
1000X750
1050X1000
1050X750

11001050
1100X900
1150X1100
1150950
1200X1150
1200X 1000
13001200
1300600
1400X 1300
1400 X600
1500X1400
1500X 750

DR

NPS
20X 18
20X12
22X20
22X 14
24X22
24X16
26X24
26X18
28X26
28X20
30X28
30X22
32X30
32X24
34X32
34X26
36X34
36X26
38X%X36
38X28
38X26
40X38
40X30
42X 40
42X30
44X 42
44X36
46 X 44
46X38
48X46
48 X 40
52X48
52X24
56 X52
56X24
60X56
60X30

[
D Di
3
H
O 5MZE D/mm
Aim D/mtn
| &5 Il &5 | &5
508 530 457
508 530 323.9
559 508
559 355.6
610 559
610 630 406.4
660 610
660 457
711 720 660
711 508
762 711
762 559
813 820 762
813 610
864 813
864 660
914 864
914 660
965 914
965 711
965 660
1016 965
1016 762
1067 1016
1067 762
1118 1067
1118 914
1168 1118
1168 965
1219 1168
1219 1016
1321 1219
1321 610
1422 1321
1422 610
1524 1422
1524 762

/i DI/mm

I &%)
480
325

426

530

630

WEERE
H/mm

508
508
508
508
508
508
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
610
711
711
711
711
711
711
711
711
711
711




NN NETD

MAYER ERSHEADI

=1 -
Pipe Cap \ &
: E| Er
A 4 h 4
—,
GB/T12459-2017 ) ]
AR HO4L5HE D/mm sEE/mm | BENENEEE  mErmm
DN NPS | &5 Il &5 EE/mm
15 1/2 21.3 18 25 4.57 25
20 3/4 26.9 25 25 3.81 25
25 1 33.7 32 38 457 38
32 11/4 42.4 38 38 4.83 38
40 11/2 48.3 45 38 5.08 38
50 2 60.3 57 38 5.59 44
65 21/2 73.0 76 38 7.11 51
80 3 88.9 89 5l 7.62 64
90 31/2 101.6 64 8.13 76
100 4 114.3 108 64 8.64 76
125 5 141.3 133 76 9.65 89
150 6 168.3 159 89 10.92 102
200 8 219.1 219 102 12.70 127
250 10 273.0 273 127 12.70 152
300 12 323.9 325 152 12.70 178
350 14 355.6 377 165 12.70 191
400 16 406.4 426 178 12.70 203
450 18 457 480 203 12.70 229
500 20 508 530 229 12.70 254
550 22 559 254 12.70 254
600 24 610 630 267 12.70 305
650 26 660 267
700 28 711 720 267
750 30 762 267
800 32 813 820 267
850 34 864 267
900 36 914 267
950 38 965 305
1000 40 1016 305
1050 42 1067 305
1100 44 1118 343
1150 46 1168 343
1200 48 1219 343
1300 52 1320 368
1400 56 1422 406
1500 60 1524 419

SEEERTEEREY “SERENNRIRER" =HR5IENT S,
XIDN600 (FNPS24) RELTHWEE, SEEERATEERT “BERENMNRIRER"ZHAMFENTS.




W MHED

MAYER EXRSHEARI

Ming -

Flanging Nipple

/_‘\'1
-,

I3

RHEASCIMm
GB/T12459-2017

AR 5 HME D/mm 25 R K E F/mm
DN NPS max mtn KA kit
15 1/2 22.8 20.5 76 51
20 3/4 28.1 25.9 76 51
25 1 35.0 32.6 102 51
32 11/4 43.6 41.4 102 51
40 11/2 49.9 47.5 102 51
50 2 62.4 33 152 64
65 21/2 75.3 72.2 152 64
80 3 91.3 88.1 152 64
90 31/2 104.0 100.8 152 76
100 4 116.7 113.5 152 76
125 5 144.3 140.5 203 76
150 6 171.3 167.5 203 89
200 8 222.1 218.3 203 102
250 10 277.2 272.3 254 127
300 12 328.0 323.1 254 152
350 14 359.9 354.8 305 152
400 16 411.0 405.6 305 152
450 18 462 486 305 152
500 20 514 507 305 152
550 22 565 558 305 152
600 24 616 609 305 152

Ef+7E
K/mm

10

10

11

11

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

Binrz
G/mm

B5

43

51

64

73

92

105

127

140

157

186

216

270

324

381

413

470

533

584

641

692



W TET

MAYER ERSHEADI

A=EA=E

Flange/Blind Flange

- -

é f" e ﬁn

. /’ r‘vd-‘\"

= QG

TIRE= WIRE= BEUE= AIEIEEZ EEE
HG/T 20592-2009 FlatWe:fl:dingFlange Butt Welding Flange Thread Flange SocketWeringFlange Blind Flange
SRR EHEER EFELPN,Mpa
T T B & (RF) 0.25-2.5
}J
REFIRE=Z (PL) Plate -type Flat Welding Flange 2 & (FF) 0.25-1.6
R (RF) 0.6-4.0
T T F’T’""‘?‘i'; M 74 E(MFM) 1.0-4.0
S I HEE(TG) 0.6-1.61
HHFIFEZ (SO)Slip-on Neck Flange £ E(FF) 1.0-25.0
R I HERE(RF) 1.0-16.0
A | e M E(MFM) 1.0-16.0
/ HEHE(TG) 6.3-25.0
IF RJ 1.0-1.6
HHTIEAZ (WN) Butt Welding Neck Flange 2R
£ mE(FF) 1.0-10.0
17T ¥ 7T RE(RF) 1.0-10.0
L 1 M E(MFM) 1.0-10.0
AAEIREZ (SW) Socket Welding Flange MEREE(TG) 0.6-0.4
T i"‘T_J: T 227 (RF) 0.6-1.6
R ' l. ‘,..}‘:,A.

R 0.6-4.0

ﬁ i . P#;
H i %2 (RF) 0.6-1.6

.+ R (RF) 1.6-1.6

A — M AE(MFM) 1.0-1.6
$Eiﬁ’z§§ﬁ:é(PJ/SE)"Fla'tWeleing Ring Loose Flange HEREE(TG) 1.0-1.6
2 (RF) 0.25-0.25

Ny MY [ S E(MFM) 1.0-1.6

HEREE(TG) 1.0-1.6

£=% (BL)Blind Flange FEREE(RY) 6.3-25.0

£FE(FF) 0.25-1.6

7l ! ] R (RF) 0.6-4.0
WE%2 2 BL(S)) LiningBlind Flange AEM) sl

HEE(T) 1.0-4.0
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MAYER EXRSHEARI

WIS B

Flat Welded Steel Pipe Flange

PN10HG/T20592-2009

N A

DN

10

15

20

25

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

17.2

21.3

26.9

331

42.4

48.3

60.3

76.1

88.9

114.3

139.7

168.3

219.1

273

323.9

355.6

406.4

457

508

610

MEIME A

14

18

25

32

38

45

57

76

89

108

133

159

219

273

5

377

426

480

530

630

A

EZIME

D

90

95

105

115

140

150

165

185

200

220

250

285

340

895

445

505

565

615

670

780

EiefL
DEER

60

65

75

85

100

110

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

350

400

460

513

565

620

725

K

ERRT

BieflE
ZL

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

22

22

22

22

22

26

26

26

30

B rLE

()

12

12

16

16

20

20

20

#£1£Th

M12

M12

MI2

M12

M16

M16

M16

M16

M16

M16

M16

M20

M20

M20

M20

M20

M24

M24

M24

M27

| v
17 = NS
5|
K
D
E=MAEBL
EEZEE
C
A B
14 18 15
14 22.5 19
16 27.5 26
16 34.5 33
18 43.5 39
18 49.5 46
19 61.5 59
20 77.5 78
20 90.5 91
22 116 110
22 143.5 135
24 170.5 161
24 221.5 222
26 276.5 276
26 328 328
28 360 clik
32 411 430
36 462 HE
38 513.5 I
42 616.5 636



NN NETD

MAYER ERSHEADI

A,

WV FIR WG EEZ= K}

Flat Welded Steel Pipe Flange i

|
17/ i \N TN uI

1

B

K

D

PN10 HG/T20592-2009
) X s iz 1
MEIMEA EERYT E=MW&EB1 s
NHRT EEERE =
DN R C I~
B EZAME O BT IBARTLE O BRFLE 1E48Th A B b
D DEEBRREK =L =)

15 21.3 18 95 65 14 4 M12 14 22.5 19 4
20 26.9 25 105 75 14 4 M12 16 27.5 26 4
25 33.7 32 115 85 14 4 M12 16 34.5 33 5
32 42.4 38 140 100 18 4 M16 18 43.5 39 5
40 48.3 45 150 110 18 4 M16 18 49.5 46 5
50 60.3 57 165 125 18 4 Ml6 19 61.5 59 5
65 76.1 76 185 145 18 8 MI6 20 77.5 78 6
80 88.9 89 200 160 18 8 M16 20 90.5 91 6
100 1143 108 220 180 18 8 M16 22 116 110 6
125 139.7 133 250 210 18 8 M16 22 1435 135 6
150 168.3 159 285 240 22 8 M20 24 170.5 161 6
200 219.1 219 340 295 22 12 M20 26 221.5 222 8
250 273 273 405 355 26 12 M24 29 276.5 276 10
300 323.9 325 460 410 26 12 M24 32 328 328 11
350 355.6 377 520 470 26 16 M24 35 360 381 12
400 406.4 426 580 525 30 16 M27 38 411 430 12
450 457 480 640 585 30 20 M27 42 462 485 12
500 508 530 A 650 33 20 M30 46 513.5 535 1

600 610 630 840 770 33 20 M30 52 616.5 636 12
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MAYER EXRSHEARI

SR MBS E A=

Loose Steel Pipe Flange For Butt Weld Ring

PN10HG/T20592-2009

AR
R~
DN

10

15

20

25

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

MEIMZ
(SRR NG
MZE)AL
A B
172 14
213 18
26.9 25
33.7 32
424 38
48.3 45
60.3 57
76.1 76
88.9 89
114.3 108
139.7 133
168.3 159
219.1 219
273 273
323.9 325
355.6 377
406.4 426
457 = 480
508 530
610 630

90

95

105

115

140

150

165

185

200

220

250

285

340

395

445

505

565

615

670

780

21

L

DB
HEZK

60

65

75

85

100

110

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

350

400

460

515

565

620

725

EERN

A= KZKNEBL
it mie o
A ax B C
gL gy T A B
14 4 M12 14 21 18
14 4 M12 14 25 @ 22
14 4 M12 16 31 29
14 4 M12 16 38 36
18 4 M16 18 47 @ 42
18 4 Ml16 18 53 50
18 4 M16 19 65 62
18 8 M16 20 81 81
18 8 M16 20 94 94
18 8 M16 22 10 114
18 8 M16 22 145 139
22 8 M20 24 174 165
22 8 M20 24 595 226
22 12 M20 26 55 281
22 12 M20 26 333 334
22 16 M20 28 .o 386
26 16 m24 32 46 435
26 20 m24 36 .. 490
26 20 M24 38 519 541
30 20 M27 42 622 642

|
r
=
; a5 ;
| | 1 ul
: |
! )
d
4 |
P D '
PUPESZN
B @
R1 G
BE E S
h d
3 3 35 40 1.8
3 3 38 45 2.0
4 4 40 58 2.3
4 4 40 68 2.6
5 5 42 78 2.6
5 5 45 88 2.6
5 5 45 102 2.9
6 6 45 122 2.9
6 6 50 138 3.2
6 6 52 158 3.6
6 6 55 188 4.0
6 6 55 212 45
6 6 62 268 6.3
8 8 68 320 6.3
8 8 68 370 7.1
8 8 68 430 7.1
8 8 72 482 7.1
8 8 72 532 | 7.1
8 8 75 585 71
8 8 80 685 71

S1

1.8

2.0

2.3

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.9

2.9

3.2

3.6

4.0

4.5

6.3

6.3

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1

7.1
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MAYER ERSHEADI

B |t

SR IME NG E A= 5

Loose Steel Pipe Flange For Butt Weld Ring i

L]

S
i
)=

o —

PN16 HG/T20592-2009 o

MEIMZ EERST SRR
a | FIRHEE E2 pepgel HA @S
R~F e e ﬁ‘:ﬁ 21 g BE R e =GR S S1
DN g g RE nm BEC el Rt

A B D mgk & B A | B
10 172 14 o5 60 14 4 M12 14 21 18 3 3 35 40 1.8 1.8
15 21.3 18 95 65 14 4 MI2 14 25 22 3 3 38 45 2.0 2.0
20 269 25 155 75 14 4 M12 16 31 29 4 4 40 58 23 23
25 337 32 ;5 85 14 4 M12 16 38 36 4 4 40 68 26 26
32 424 38 140 100 18 4 M16 18 a7 42 5 5 42 78 26 26
40 48.3 45 150 110 18 4 M16 18 58 50 5 5 45 88 2.6 2.6
50 60.3 57 165 125 18 4 M16 19 65 62 5 5 45 102 2.9 2.9
65 76.1 76 185 145 18 8 M16 20 81 81 6 6 45 122 29 29
80 889 89 900 160 18 8 M16 20 94 | 94 6 6 50 138 3.2 3.2
100 1143 108 230 180 18 8 M16 22 120 114 ¢ 6 52 158 3,6 3,6
125 139.7 133 350 210 22 8 M16 2 145 139 6 6 55 188 4.0 4.0
150 168.3 159 285 240 22 8 M20 24 174 165 6 6 55 212 45 45
200 219.1 219 340 295 26 12 M20 26 @ 226 226 6 6 62 268 63 6.3
250 273 273 405 355 26 12 M24 29 281 281 8 8 70 320 6.3 6.3
300 323.9 325 460 410 26 12 M24 33 333 334 8 8 78 378 1.1 1.1
350 355.6 377 520 470 30 16 M24 35 365 386 8 8 82 428 80 8.0
400 406.4 426 580 525 30 16 M27 38 = 416 435 8 8 85 490 8.0 8.0
450 457 480 640 585 33 20 M27 43 @ 467 490 8 8 87 550 8.0 80
500 508 530 715 650 33 20 M30 46 @ 519 541 8 8 90 610 8.0 @ 8.0

600 610 630 840 770 36 20 M30 57 622 642 8 8 95 725 8.8 8.8
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MAYER ERSHEAE

WIPMARZREAR B NE

Stainless Steel Tubes For Boiler And Heat Exchanger

Ve © 304.304L.316.316L.441.445.446

ANIT4MZ :10-115mm

PNTEEE : 0.8-3.5mm

BHER om, BB ITERTFAAJEITRAEZTIHE

PATHRE © GB/T24593-2018 FRIP AR IR AR KA FENIZIZWNE
ASME A249 fg)P. I A28 AR 2 BB AR IEREKAEWE

FmiABESERIER. SRAKREGHAKENERIFAIARAZAE.
RERRNRZRRLERE,

Product Application: The productisapplicablein construction of the
high pressure power boiler, the superheating steam tube,the boiling
water pipe, the superheating tube to locomotive boiler, condensing
pipesforautomobiles and cooling systems.

Trrereryy
ErFEr ey

|
FYTEFFrfEEY
I 'r::.-r .r.r.r.rr

A FENAZMERE
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MAYER EREHEAREI

A FTHENEBE+2C

= o A

PRODUCT APPLICATION

ET—HTEITAENAIREAE
WA SER, AR TENEFRAN
STENEN: R ZREQN.RR
AR BE AR PR TRAS N, MR
NE—UEFPRHEZEATENTHEWHR
Rk BAE, PREREWNSHERNKA
BXREF, BFEASE BEERNER
o

EEESE

ATTFNAZIESHE A TFERNBRE
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MAYER ERSHEAE

WP A 88 A
AENE
Stainless Stee Tubes For Boiler And Heat Exchanger
ASTM A249.A269.GB/T 24593.J1S G3463
- TGh | o o o . e e o o - - -
Outside Diameter (i)
inch mm 18GA 16GA 14GA 12GA 116A
9.50 ] ] ] ] ] ]
1/2 12.70 O] O O ] O] O]
6/8 15.88 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
18.00 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
3/4  19.10 A A A A A A A A O
21.34 A A A A A A A A O
7/8 22.22 A A A A A A A A ]
1 25.40 A A A A A A A A ]
11/8 28.58 A A A A A A A A ]
11/4 31.80 A A A A A A A A ]
33.40 A A A A A A A A ]
35.00 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
11/2 38.10 A A A A A A AN A ] ] ]
41.30 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
42.16 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
13/4 44.50 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
48.60 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
2 50.80 A A A A A A A A ] ] ]
57.00 A A A A A A A ] ] ]
60.30 A A A A A A A ] ] ]
21/2 63.50 A A A A A A ] ] ]
70.00 A A A A A A ] ] ]
3 76.20 A A A A A A ] ] ]
85.00 A A A A A A ] ] ]
31/2 88.90 A A A A ] ] ]
4 101.60 A A A A ] ] ]
412 114.28 O O O O
O K%A269TE A KFTA249/A269TE O MHEBETTE

O CanProduce A269 /A A249/A269 Can Produce O Onlyinside bead removed



WP A
RENE

Stainless Stee Tubes For Boiler And Heat Exchanger

A% Tolerance

=i
ltem

M

Outside Diameter

GB/T24593

ASTM A249

ASTM A269

JIS G3463

A\ WRLES

MAYER

ExREHRAEL

SMERE (mm)
Tolerance of Ouside Diameter

£0.10
+0.15
£0.20
+0.25
+0.30
+0.38
+0.38-0.64
+0.38-1.14
*0.75%D
+0.10-0.11
+0.15
+0.20
+0.25
+0.30
+0.38
+0.38-0.64
+0.38-1.14

+0.25

+0.30

+0.40
+0.40-0.60
+0.40-0.80
+0.40-1.20
+0.40-1.60

EEAZE (mm)
Tolerance of Wall Thickness

+10.0%

+10.0%

0D<12.7 £15.0%
0D=12.7 £10.0%

0OD<40.0 T<2mm +0.4-0.0
T<2mm+20%-0.0
0D<40.0 +20%-0.0

KE (mm)
Length

+5.0-0.0

0D<50.8 +3.0-0.0
0D=50.0+5.0-0.0

0D<38.1 +3.2-0.0
0D=38.1+4.0-0.0

0D<50.0+0.4-0.0
0D<50.0+10.0-0.0
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MAYER EXRSHEARI

EmUZETIVARENE

Stainless Steel Tubes For The Food And Chemical Industries

WA 0 304.304L.316.316L
NI HMZE 1 12-300mm
PITEEZ : 0.8-3.0mm
BHER 6m, BRFNIERE A AIEITEHRE A
HITIRE :QB/T 2467-2017 BRI UVARENE
DIN 11850-2009 B mM W FE T W RAFFEWNE
ASTM A270/A270M-2015 B4 &AL ENNIFIZREKAFTTENE

FRNA ERTREM I, REXNAREEBRIITIL, RBRIIZREHITRIMESE, KEBHEX
MSE R AR AL 77, REOE E UMM S - Ra0.5um BB ###H 7 :Ra0.4um,

Product Application: Used in food, pharmaceutical, and other industries with internal
surfacerequirements,the use of polishing equipment for internal and external polishing,
in accordancewith the relevant specifications and standards. Surface finish:Mechanical

polishing:Ra0.5um.Electropolishing:Ra0.4um.
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Stainless Steel Sanitary Piping

DIN 11850-2009

#51 #5111
/\ if N . , o 7 4&
AMRY SNED SMEARE BE  EE RIKE  pan geax mp BE BAKE
DN = BICRE et BIRE
/mm  /mm  /mm R kg/m(7.  /mm  /mm  /mm kg/m(7.
/mm 97kg/dm?) /mm 97kg/dm?)
19 0.27 13
10 401 0.43
15 18 +0.1 0.42 19 0.66
- 2 +0.11 0.51 23 +0.12 0.81
1.5 +0.15
25 28 +0.14 1 +0.1 0.66 29 +0.15 1.03
32 34 *0.17 0.82 35 +0.18 1.26
40 40 +0.2 0.97 41 +0.21 1.5
50 52 +0.26 1.26 53 +0.27 1.9
65 70 +0.35 3.43
80 85 +0.43 4.16
100 104 | +0.78 5.03
2 +0.2
125 129 +0.97 6.36
150 154  +1.16 7.49
200 204 | +1.53 10.12
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1RET45° 5 3k

Welded 45° Elbow
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KEEET45° T

Long Welded 45° Elbow

Y/
A
7

A

12123090° I3k

Welded 90° Elbow

|
T
-
!
A

DIN 11850-2009

QFRD
DN10
DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200
DN250
DN300

DIN 11850-2009

AFRRID
DN10
DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100
DN125
DN150

DIN 11850-2009

QFRD
DN10
DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200
DN250
DN300

12/13
18/19
22/23
28/29
34/35
40/41
52/53
70
85
104
129
154
204
254
306

12/13
18/19
22/23
28/29
34/35
40/41
52/53
70
85
104
129
154

12/13
18/19
22/23
28/29
34/35
40/41
52/53
70
85
104
129
154
204
254
306

26
85
40
50
55
60
70
80
90
100
187.5
225
300
325
450

26
85
40
50
59,
60
70
80
90
100

187.5

225

26
35
40
50
55
60
70
80
90
100

225
300
BJ15)
450

LI
10.7
14.5
16.5
20.7
22.8
24.8
29
33.2
3.3
41.5
[AES
93.2
124.3
558
186.4

LI
35.8
39.5
41.6
60.7
62.8
64.9
69
73
92.3
96.4
135.2
156.7

LI
26
85
40
50
55
60
70
80
90

100

225
300
254
306
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KARZET0° Bk
Long Welded 90° Elbow DIN 11850-2009

AFRRID A R LI T
DN10 12/13 26 38/51 1.5
DN15 18/19 35 47/60 1.5
DN20 22/23 40 52/65 1.5
DN25 28/29 50 70/90 1.5
DN32 34/35 55 78/95 15
DN40 40/41 60 85/100 1.5
DN50 52/53 70 97/110 1.5
DN65 70 80 110/120 2
DN80 85 90 118/145 2
DN100 104 100 140/155 2
DN125 129 187 227 2
DN150 154 225 265 2

DIN 11850-2009

RFFR~D A R LI T
= 0 R DN10 12/13 26 52 1.5
l;*%ftl8o E_.D‘( DN15 18/19 35 70 1.5
Welded 180° Elbow DN20 22/23 40 80 1.5
DN25 28/29 50 100 1.5
DN32 34/35 55 110 1.5
DN40 40/41 60 120 1.5
DN50 52/53 70 140 1.5

L DN65 70 80 160 2

: DN8O 85 90 180 2

DN100 104 100 200 2

DN125 129 187.5 375 2

1 DN150 154 225 450 2

— DN200 204 300 600 D)

| DN250 254 375 750 )

A ) DN300 306 450 900 3

DIN 11850-2009

T E 2z = — NFRRD A LI L2 T
%Egéi;?ﬁft:ﬁ Eﬁlg 12/13 26 75 15
Short Welded tee DN15 18/19 35 105 15

DN20 22/23 40 12.5 1.5

u L1 DN25 28/29 50 16 1.5

| o DN32 34/35 55 19.5 1.5
‘ ! DN40 40/41 60 22.5 1.5
~ | . DN50 52/53 70 30 1.5

b / it DN65 70 80 39.5 2
LT DN8O 85 90 47.5 2

A DN100 104 100 58 2

DN100 101.6 150 56 2

DN125 129 187 70.5 2

DN150 154 225 83 2

DN200 204 300 115 2

DN250 254 216 140 2

DN300 306 254 165 3
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Welded Tee
L1 L1
I
<
s {r
Vo Faw > N
B3 WA S
Clamp Reducer
[ P A
e __J
- A B| o
b4 L/l h-*4
L1

AFRID
DN10
DN15
DN20
DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100
DN125
DN150
DN200
DN250
DN300

AFRR~D
DN20/15
DN25/20
DN32/20
DN32/25
DN40/20
DN40/25
DN40/32
DNS0/25
ON 50/32
DN50/40
DN65/25
DN65/32
DN65/40
DN65/50
DN80/40
DN80/50
DN80/65
DN100/50
DN100/65

DN100/80

22/23
28/29
34/35
34/35
40/41
40/41
40/41
52/53
52/53
52/53
70
70
70
70
85
85
85
104
104

104

12/13
18/19
22/23
28/29
34/35
40/41
52/53
70
85
104
129
154
204
254
306

18/19
22/23
22/23
28/29
22/23
28/29
34/35
28/29
34/35
40/41
28/29
34/35
40/41
52/53
40/41
52/53
70
52/53
70

85

L
26
55,
40
50
55
60
70
80
90
100
187
225
300
216
254

KIxK2

34x34

50.5x34

50.5x34

50.5x50.5

50.5x34

50.5x50.5

50.5x50.5

64x50.5

64x50.5

64x50.5

91x50.5

91x50.5

91x50.5

91x64

106x50.5

106x64

106x91

119x64

119x91

119x106

W NNNNDNDNDNDDN S

L

86

86

106

106

128

128

128

141

141

141

151

151

146

146

166

151

146

192

159

152
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Welded Cross

AMRID A LI T
DN10 12/13 26 1.5
DN15 18/19 35 L5
DN20 22/23 40 1.5
DN25 28/29 50 1.5
L1 u DN32 34/35 55 15
= he DN40 40/41 60 1.5
i | ] DN50 52/53 70 1.5
ol R — L DN65 70 80 2
[ \ / DN80 85 90 2
- / DN100 104 100 2
| / \ - DN125 129 187 2
A= e DN150 154 225 2
i 1' DN200 204 300 2
DN250 254 216 2
DN300 306 254 3
AMRD A B LI L2 T
DN15/10 18/19 12/13 11 1.5x1.5
E —— ~ ~
’kzpj:ﬁﬂ j(/J\y; DN20/10 22/23 12/13 18 15x1.5
Welded Reducer DN20/15 22/23 18/19 7 1.5x1.5
DN25/15 28/29 18/19 18 1.5xL.5
DN25/20 28/29 22/23 11 1.5x1.5
DN32/20 34/35 275'23 22 1.5xL.5
DN32/25 34/35 28/29 11 16.5 1.5x1.5
DN40/20 40/41 22/23 33 1.5x1.5
T DN40/25 40/41 28/29 22 33 1.5x15
] ¥ “’lam%&m
ey, DN40/32 40/41 34/35 22 16.5 1.5xL.5
« DN50/25 52/53 28/29 44 66 1.5xL.5
S DNS0/32 52/53 34/35 33 49.5 1.5xL.5
L DN50/40 52/53 40/41 22 33 1.5x1.5
L1
_— DN65/25 70 28/29 73 2x1.5
DN65/32 70 34/35 62 2x1.5
DN65/40 70 40/41 51 77 2x1.5
DN65/50 70 52/53 29 44 2x1.5
DN80/40 85 40/41 78 2x1.5
DN80/50 85 52/53 56 85 2x1.5
T,i,,,b% DN80/65 85 70 27 41.2 2x2
e, DN100/50 104 52/53 90 137.5 2x1.5
ezzy,
< . DN100/65 104 70 61 93.5 2x2
B DN100/80 104 85 34 52.5 2x2
L2 DN125/80 129 85 80 2x2
- - - DN125/100 129 104 45 2x2
DN150/100 129 104 90 2x2
DN150/125 154 129 45 2x2
DN200/150 204 154 90 2x2
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FB1%:13926480028 f£8:020-321-56789

R4 :400-833-0001 E-mail:sus@mayer.com

Http://www.mayer888.com
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